
348 EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

RESEARCH-DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES PERFORMED WITHIN 
REPORTING COMPANIES BY CERTAIN INDUSTRIES, 1957, 1959, I960 

ELECTRICAL CHEMICAL PAPER NON-FERROUS 
APPARATUS PRODUCTS PRODUCTS METAL 

AND SUPPLIES PROOUCTS 

IRON AND PRODUCTS OF TRANSPORTATION, 
STEEL PROOUCTS PETROLEUM STORAGE, 

AND COAL COMMUNICATION, 
PUBLIC UTIL IT IES 

2.—Research-Development Expenditures for Work Done in Canada, 
by Major Industrial Group, 1957 and 1959 

1957 1959 

Industrial Group 
Amount 

P.C. 
of 

Total 
Amount 

P.C. 
of 

Total 

t'OOO 

67,279 
14,457 
11,748 

52.5 
11.3 
9.2 

J'000 

26,437 
16,021 
14,244 

26.6 

t'OOO 

67,279 
14,457 
11,748 

52.5 
11.3 
9.2 

J'000 

26,437 
16,021 
14,244 

16.1 

t'OOO 

67,279 
14,457 
11,748 

52.5 
11.3 
9.2 

J'000 

26,437 
16,021 
14,244 14.4 

t'OOO 

67,279 
14,457 
11,748 

52.5 
11.3 
9.2 

J'000 

26,437 
16,021 
14,244 

93,484 73.0 56,702 57.1 93,484 73.0 56,702 

34,697 27.0 42,570 42.9 34,697 27.0 42,570 

128,181 100.0 99,272 100.0 99,272 

Table 3 indicates trends in research-development expenditures performed within 
companies, by individual industry. To point up the fact that expenditure in all industries, 
other than transportation equipment, has increased from year to year and that, omitting 
transportation equipment, total expenditure has shown steady advance, the transportation 
equipment industry is given separately at the end of the table. It should be noted that 
electrical apparatus and supplies and chemical products industries account for more 
than 40 p.c. of the total outlays, excluding transportation, in all years shown. 


