

2.—Research-Development Expenditures for Work Done in Canada, by Major Industrial Group, 1957 and 1959

Industrial Group	1957		1959	
	Amount	P.C. of Total	Amount	P.C. of Total
	\$'000		\$'000	
Transportation equipment Electrical apparatus and supplies Chemical products	67,279 14,457 11,748	52.5 11.3 9.2	26,437 16,021 14,244	26.6 16.1 14.4
Totals	93,484	73.0	56,702	57.1
Other industries	34,697	27.0	42,570	42.9
Grand Totals	128,181	100.0	99,272	109.0

Table 3 indicates trends in research-development expenditures performed within companies, by individual industry. To point up the fact that expenditure in all industries, other than transportation equipment, has increased from year to year and that, omitting transportation equipment, total expenditure has shown steady advance, the transportation equipment industry is given separately at the end of the table. It should be noted that electrical apparatus and supplies and chemical products industries account for more than 40 p.c. of the total outlays, excluding transportation, in all years shown.